BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

12 January 2021

THE MANAGER,	THE MANAGER,
BSE LIMITED	LISTING DEPARTMENT
DCS - CRD	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1. BLOCK G,
DALAL STREET,	BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST)
MUMBAI - 400 001	MUMBAI - 400 051
SCRIP CODE: 500034	SCRIP CODE: BAJFINANCE – EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31 December 2020

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, by KFin Technologies Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, for the quarter ended 31 December 2020.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED**

R. VIJAY COMPANY SECRETARY

Email ID: investor.service@bajajfinserv.in

Encl.: As above

Corporate Office Ext.: 3rd Floor, Panchshil Tech Park, Viman Nagar, Pune-411014, Maharashtra, India

Registered Office: Akurdi, Pune-411035, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 20 71576403 Fax: +91 20 71576364 Corporate ID No.: L65910MH1987PLC042961 www.bajajfinserv.in/corporate-bajaj-finance



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 05/01/2021

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended

December 31, 2020

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

sd-

M R V Subrahmanyam General Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED
MUMBAI PUNE ROAD
AKURDI
PUNE (MAHARASHTRA, INDIA)

411035

_

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")



 ${\tt KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5)\ E/1}$

Date: 05/01/2021

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD

REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR

NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST)

MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended

December 31, 2020

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Sd-

M R V Subrahmanyam General Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED
MUMBAI PUNE ROAD
AKURDI
PUNE (MAHARASHTRA, INDIA)

411035

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")